OR PTO-1595 RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET Attorney Docket No. 1505 U.S. Department of Commen
	ENTS ONLY U.S. Department of Commen U.S. Patent and Trademark O
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of Conveying Party(ies): RFSU REHAB AB additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ETAC AB Address: SE-164 51 KISTA SWEDEN
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>
ris document is being filed with a new application, the o	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). D336,682; D345,008; D360,172; D372,766; D385,020; D402,015 dditional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$240.00 ☐ Enclosed ☒ Charge to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
Telecopier: 703-685-0573	
	ISE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is
	Castal March 10, 2006

10, 2006.

Roseanna Kaplan

PATENT REEL: 017325 FRAME: 0460

1505-9576

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RFSU Rehab AB is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of six (6) inventions,

the first, by virtue of an assignment recorded on August 9, 1991, on Reel 006804, frame 0947, in and to United States Patent No. D336,682, issued June 22, 1993;

the second, by virtue of an assignment recorded on March 12, 1992, on Reel 006058, frame 0858, in and to United States Patent No. D345,008, issued March 8, 1994;

the third, by virtue of an assignment recorded on September 28, 1993, on Reel 006713, frame 0285, in and to United States Patent No. D360,172, issued July 11, 1995;

the fourth, by virtue of an assignment recorded on June 17, 1994, on Reci 007042, frame 0580, in and to United States Patent No. D372,766, Issued August 13, 1996;

the fifth, by virtue of an assignment recorded in the parent application, U.S. Patent D372.766, on June 17, 1994, on Reel 007042, frame 0580, in and to United States Patent No. D385,020, issued October 14, 1997;

And

the sixth, by virtue of an assignment recorded on December 17, 1997, on Reel 008873, frame 0322, in and to United States Patent No. D402,015, Issued December 1, 1998.

AND WHEREAS. Etac AB. located and doing business at 164-61 KISTA Sweden, is desirous of acquiring all of RFSU Rehab AB's interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration to RFSU Rehab AB in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, RFSU

> PATENT REEL: 017325 FRAME: 0461

 $\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{A}} = \mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{A}} \mathcal{A}$

Rehab AB has assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Etac AB the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term of said patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by RFSU Rehab AB had this assignment and sale not been made.

RFSÚ Rehab AB

Title

Date X 2006,02.07

PATENT REEL: 017325 FRAME: 0462